ASPI - 0602S
 SMD SHIELDED POWER INDUCTOR
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
� Excellent for power line DC-DC
� Conversion applications used in hard disk
notebook computers and other electronic equipment .
� Magnetically shielded, surface mount inductor
� Large DC current & low DC resistance
� Compact size: 6.7 x 6.7 x 3.0mm
APPLICATIONS:FEATURES:
OPTIONS AND PART IDENTIFICATION:
6.7 x 6.7 x 3.0mm
Part Number
ASPI-0602S-
Inductance Code
Inductance
Tolerance DC Resistance
Max
IDC
Max
(μH) (%) (Ω) (A)
ASPI-0602S-3R0 3.0 M 0.024  3.00
ASPI-0602S-3R3 3.3 M 0.040 3.00
ASPI-0602S-3R9 3.9 M 0.027 2.60
ASPI-0602S-5R0 5.0 M 0.031 2.40
ASPI-0602S-6R0 6.0 M 0.035 2.25
ASPI-0602S-7R3 7.3 M 0.054 2.10
ASPI-0602S-8R6 8.6 M 0.058 1.85
ASPI-0602S-100 10 M 0.065 1.70
ASPI-0602S-120 12 M 0.070 1.55
ASPI-0602S-150 15 M 0.084 1.40
ASPI-0602S-180 18 M 0.095 1.32
ASPI-0602S-220 22 M 0.128 1.20
ASPI-0602S-270 27 M 0.142 1.05
ASPI-0602S-330 33 M 0.165 0.97
ASPI-0602S-390 39 M 0.210 0.86
ASPI-0602S-470 47 M 0.238 0.80
ASPI-0602S-560 56 M 0.277 0.73
ASPI-0602S-680 68 M 0.304 0.65
ASPI-0602S-820 82 M 0.390 0.60
ASPI-0602S-101 100 M 0.535 0.54
Test Conditions
     1. Inductance: 10kHz, 0.25V
     2. IDC: Inductance decreases to 65% of initial value or temperature of coil increased by 30
o